
Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

Commits from 09/20/2025 to 09/26/2025

Name: Bentley, Joshua Wilson

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/23/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

Name: Byrd, Peggy Sue

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/21/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

Name: Combs, Caleb Dalton

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/22/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Dickenson GDC)

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Dickenson GDC)

18.2-308(A) WPN5185M1 WEAPONS Carry concealed weapon - firearm (Dickenson GDC)

18.2-308.4(A) WPN5303F6 WEAPONS Possess Schedule I/II drug while possessing firearm(7/1/2003 & after) (Dickenson GDC)

Name: Escoffery, Cameron Lee Michael

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/24/2025

Charges:

18.2-137(B,i) VAN2922M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument < $1000  
(Dickenson GDC)
18.2-137(B,ii) VAN2956F6 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument = $1000  
(Dickenson GDC)

18.2-460(B) JUS4828M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice by threats or force, etc. (Dickenson GDC)

46.2-817(A) REC6631M2 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Fail to stop for police, attempt to escape or elude (Dickenson GDC)

46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Dickenson GDC)

Name: Humbert, Barry Shane

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/25/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Buchanan GDC)
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Name: Justice, James

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/20/2025

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Dickenson GDC)

Name: Justus, Hillard Ryan

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/26/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

Name: Kyle, Tyler Eric

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/25/2025

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Buchanan GDC)

Name: MATNEY, RANDY STEVEN

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/21/2025

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Buchanan JDR)

Name: Rowe JR, Gary Wayne

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/26/2025

Charges:

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Tazewell Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Tazewell Circuit)

Name: Stacy, Paul Matthew

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/26/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Buchanan 
JDR)

Southwest Busted Report SWVRJA Haysi

JailTracker ® Report Printed On 09/27/2025 17:15 by UserID 29 Page 2 of 3



Name: Stanley, Johnathan Nathaniel

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/24/2025

Charges:

18.2-137(B,ii) VAN2956F6 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument = $1000  
(Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Sutherland, Rick Dean

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/23/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Dickenson 
JDR)

Name: Taylor, Jeremy Keith

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/25/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice without threats or force (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-57(C) ASL1342F6 ASSAULT Simple assault on law enforcement, court, DOC, fire/medical, etc. (Buchanan GDC)

Name: Webb, Christopher Kirk

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 09/22/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

Total Bookings: 15
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